

MIB 9 Campaign 2024 "Nuvayakah" Promotion - Terms and Conditions

These terms and conditions ("terms") govern the MIB 9 Campaign 2024 "Nuvayakah" Promotion offered by Maldives Islamic bank ("the Bank") to its customers who meet the eligibility criteria as set out below. By participating in the Membership, customers agree to be bound by these terms

1. Organizer

a) The campaign is organized by Maldives Islamic Bank Plc.

2. Duration

Round one: 1st February 2024 – 30th June 2024

Round 2: 1st July 2024 – 31st December 2024

3. Eligibility

- a) All the active MIB9 Club members of Maldives Islamic Bank at the end of campaign duration (each round) will be eligible for the lucky draw.
- b) Staff of Maldives Islamic Bank and their immediate relatives are not eligible for the lucky draw.

4. Participation

a) To be eligible for the MIB9 Club membership, the customer must credit their salary to Maldives Islamic Bank under MIB Payroll for at least one month

5. Winner Selection

a) Bank will close the promotion for round 1 on 30th June 2024 and on 31st December 2024 for round 2. Hence, all active MIB9 members will be entered into a draw. 1 lucky winner for each round will be selected from the draw.

6. Prize

a) The prize for the lucky winners of the MIB 9 Campaign 2024 "Nuvayakah" promotion is a **Honda**Airblade 160 – Special Edition motorcycle.

7. Unclaimed prizes

b) Any prize awarded but left unclaimed and not collected within a period of 60 days from the date of notifications shall be deemed forfeited. The Bank reserves the right to dispose of such unclaimed prizes as its sole discretion, without any liability to the intended recipient.

8. General terms

- a) The Bank reserves the right to modify or terminate the promotion at any time, with or without notice.
- b) You agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Maldives Islamic Bank Plc, its directors, officers and employees, consultants, agents and affiliates from any and all third-party claims, liabilities, damages and/or costs (including, but not limited to legal fees) that may arise with use of any service offered by the MIB9 Membership or any associated promotions.